06-06-2001

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket 01-150

	PATENTS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patent	nts and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type (X) New 05/30/0	Conveyance Type (X) Assignment () Security Agreement		
) Resubmission (Non-Recordation			
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error	() Merger () Other		
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
) Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	() Departmental File () Secret File		
Conveying Parties	Execution date		
Yuichiro MURATA	May 21, 2001		
Inao TOYODA	May 21, 2001		
Yasutoshi SUZUKI	May 21, 2001		
Receiving Party ()Man	ark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
-1, Showa-cho			
-1, Showa-cho Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.			
DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, Showa-cho Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. 148-8661 JAPAN	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
-1, Showa-cho Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

PATENT REEL: 011853 FRAME: 0686

		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent N	ame and Address	Area Code and Te	elephone Number (202)	416-1638
Name:	David G. Posz			
Address:	Law Office of Day 2000 L Street, N.V Suite 200 Washington, D.C.	<u>V.</u>		
Pages Total	al number of pages includi	ng original cover shee	t, attachments and docui	ment: <u>3</u>
Application Num	ber(s) or Patent Numb	per(s)	() Mark if addi	itional numbers attached
Enter either the Pa	tent Application Number of	r the Patent Number (I	OO NOT ENTER BOTH I	numbers for the same property).
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	,	Pate	ent Number(s)
Un 89 /	1866 792			
If this document is bein signed by the first nam	g filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa ned executing inventor.	atent Application, enter t	he date the patent applicati	ion was Month Day Year 05 21 01
Patent Cooperation	on Treaty (PCT)			
	application number S. Application Number	PCT	PCT	PCT
has not been	• •	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Prope	rties	Total number of p	roperties involved.	<u>1</u> _
Fee Amount Method of F		Amount for Properties Enclosed (X)	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account	\$ <u>40</u>
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or i		charged to the account.) Account Number:	# _50-1147
		Authorizat	ion to charge additional fees	s: Yes (X) No ()
Statement and Sig	gnature			
	of my knowledge and be opy is a true copy of the overein.			
David G. Posz ((Reg. No. 37,701)	160	y. \ 7	5.30.01
Name of Person Sig		Signature	7	Date

PATENT REEL: 011853 FRAME: 0687

5tf=0-09

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

DENSO CORPORATION, 1	-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, A	ichi-pref., 448-8661 JAPAN
the United States of America and all		, the entire right, title and interest, in rentions known as IDED CORNER PORTION OF
DIAPHRAGM		
described in an application for Lette	rs Patent of the United States e	xecuted
(A) X on even date herewith on		
(C) as U.S. Application Seria	l No filed o	on
Letters Patent, and all Letters P authorize(s) and request(s) the Uni Letters Patent to said Assignee.	atent that may be granted t ted States Commissioner of Pa	and reissues of said application for herefor. The undersigned hereby stents and Trademarks to issue said
The undersigned agree(s), when reacts which may be necessary for settitle thereto in said Assignee.	equested, to sign all papers, ta ecuring and maintaining patent	ke all rightful oaths, and perform all s for said inventions and for vesting
right of priority provided by the Inte	rnational Convention for the Pr eforth substituted therefor, as r	invoke and claim the benefit of the otection of Industrial Property, or by nay be necessary in connection with
The undersigned also authorize(sidentification that may be necessary	s) Law Office of David G. I	Posz to insert hereon any further this document.
yurchiro Murata	May 21, 200/	Shinji Joshihara Witness Shinji Joshihara Witness Shinji Joshihara
Inventor 1: Yuichiro Murata	Date	Shinji Joshihara
Inventor 2: Inao Toyoda	Date May 21. 2001	Witness
Musitoshi Suzuki Inventor 3 Yasutoshi Suzuki	May 21. 2001 Date	Witness J
Inventor 4	Date	Witness
Inventor 5:	Date	Witness
Inventor 6	Date	Witness

Continued on page 2 for additional inventors

RECORDED: 05/30/2001

PATENT REEL: 011853 FRAME: 0688